FUND RAISING ACTIVITy IN THE PAST TWELVE MONTHS OF THE COMPANY

The Company has not conducted any fund raising activity in the past twelve months before the date
of this announcement.

— 11 —

EFFECTS ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

Assuming that there will not be any change in the shareholding structure of the Company
immediately before and completion of each of the Placings, the shareholding structure of the
Company (i) as at the date of this announcement, (ii) immediately after completion of the Fully
Underwritten Placing but before completion of the Best Effort Placing, and (iii) immediately after
completion of the Fully Underwritten Placing and the Best Effort Placing (assuming the maximum
number of the Best Effort Placing Shares are placed), are as follows:

As at the date of this
announcement

Immediately after
completion of the

Fully Underwritten
Placing but before

completion of the Best
Effort Placing

Immediately after
completion of the Fully

Underwritten Placing and
the Best Effort Placing

(assuming the maximum
number of the Best Effort
Placing Shares are placed)

Number of
Shares %

Number of
Shares %

Number of
Shares %

Mr. Yeung Ka Sing,
Carson 185,452,800 5.82% 185,452,800 5.10% 185,452,800 3.91%

Great Luck
Management Limited
(note 1) 405,469,066 12.72% 405,469,066 11.15% 405,469,066 8.56%

Premier Rise
Investments Limited
(note 2) 163,800,000 5.14% 163,800,000 4.50% 163,800,000 3.46%

Mr. Lui Xingcheng 418,800,000 13.14% 418,800,000 11.51% 418,800,000 8.84%
Ms. Zhou Xin 315,000,000 9.88% 315,000,000 8.66% 315,000,000 6.65%

Public
Placees — — 450,000,000 12.37% 1,550,000,000 32.72%
Other public

Shareholders 1,699,231,534 53.30% 1,699,231,534 46.71% 1,699,231,534 35.86%

Total 3,187,753,400 100.00% 3,637,753,400 100.00% 4,737,753,400 100.00%

Notes:

1.	 These Shares are held by Great Luck Management Limited, a company incorporated in the British
Virgin Islands and wholly owned by Mr. Yeung Ka Sing, Carson, an executive Director.

2.	 These Shares are held by Premier Rise Investments Limited, a company incorporated in the British
Virgin Islands and wholly owned by Mr. Hui Ho Luek, Vico, an executive Director.

— 12 —

GENERAL

An application will be made by the Company to the Listing Committee of the Stock Exchange for
the listing of, and permission to deal in, the Placing Shares.

The EGM will be convened and held for the Shareholders to consider and, if thought fit, pass